LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

GENERAL PURPOSE STANDING COMMITTEE NO. Zq

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into the Approval of the Designer Outlets Center -

Time
9:30 am

10.45 am
11:00 am

12.30 pm
1:30 pm

3.15pm

3.45 pm
4.15 pm

Liverpool

Jubilee Room, Parliament House, Sydney

Witness

Mr Frank Mosca
Mr Sam Bargshoon
Mr Nabil Gazal
Morning tea

Ms Gabrielle Kibble
Mr Phil Tolhurst
Mr Phil Jemison

Mr Geoff Hunt

Lunch
Ms Jennifer Westacott

Mr Gary Prattley

Mr Peter Hamilton
Ms Laurel Cheetham
Mr David Birds

Mr Milton Cockburn

Mr Michael Evesson
Mr Peter Leyshon

Position & Organisation

Director, Mosca Pserras Architects
Bargshoon Cleaning Services
Managing Director, Gazcorp Pty Ltd

Administrator, Liverpool City Council
Manager, City Development, Liverpool City Council
Urban Renewal Coordinator, Liverpool City Council

Formerly Senior Development Planner, Liverpool City
Council

Director General, Department of Infrastructure, Planning
and Natural Resources (DIPNR)

Executive Director, Metropolitan Land & Resource
Planning, DIPNR

Principal Policy Adviser, Metropolitan Strategy, DIPNR
Senior Environmental Planner, DIPNR
Team Leader Southwest Sector, DIPNR

Executive Director, Shopping Centre Council of
Australia

Managing Director, Hirst Consulting
Director, Leyshon Consulting

For further information please contact Ms Ashley Toms on 9230 3544



