

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## Inquiry into the Approval of the Designer Outlets Center -Liverpool

Jubilee Room, Parliament House, Sydney

Time	Witness	Position & Organisation
9:30 am	Mr Frank Mosca	Director, Mosca Pserras Architects
	Mr Sam Bargshoon	Bargshoon Cleaning Services
	Mr Nabil Gazal	Managing Director, Gazcorp Pty Ltd
10.45 am	Morning tea	
11:00 am	Ms Gabrielle Kibble	Administrator, Liverpool City Council
	Mr Phil Tolhurst	Manager, City Development, Liverpool City Council
	Mr Phil Jemison	Urban Renewal Coordinator, Liverpool City Council
	Mr Geoff Hunt	Formerly Senior Development Planner, Liverpool City Council
12.30 pm	Lunch	
1:30 pm	Ms Jennifer Westacott	Director General, Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Natural Resources (DIPNR)
	Mr Gary Prattley	Executive Director, Metropolitan Land & Resource Planning, DIPNR
	Mr Peter Hamilton	Principal Policy Adviser, Metropolitan Strategy, DIPNR
	Ms Laurel Cheetham	Senior Environmental Planner, DIPNR
	Mr David Birds	Team Leader Southwest Sector, DIPNR
3.15 pm	Mr Milton Cockburn	Executive Director, Shopping Centre Council of Australia
3.45 pm	Mr Michael Evesson	Managing Director, Hirst Consulting
4.15 pm	Mr Peter Leyshon	Director, Leyshon Consulting

For further information please contact Ms Ashley Toms on 9230 3544